SAINTS ALIVE

All Saints’ “Everyone then who hears these words of mine and does them
Angli will be like a wise man who built his house on the rock.
ngiican And the rain fell, and the floods came, and the winds blew and beat on that house,
Cathedral but it did not fall, because it had been founded on the rock.
And everyone who hears these words of mine and does not do them
ek will be like a foolish man who built his house on the sand.

Edr;‘;j’?)'(”sAB And the rain fell, and the floods came, and the winds blew and beat against that house,
and it fell, and great was the fall of it.”
(780) 428-6323 Matthew 7:24-27

Whenever Lent comes | often think of the above passage from the gospel of
Matthew. | am only too aware that | spend much of my energy and time on houses built
on sand. Many of my Lenten promises and disciplines have been about how to stop
building those houses on sand or trying to mitigate the consequences. Lent should be a
time when we are considering the house that has already been founded on rock. The
problem isn’t so much that I build on sand but rather that I neglect the work on this solid
house, built on Jesus.

That work is the work of being a disciple. What | need to ask is what sort of
disciple | have been, whether | been I truly following, and if | am truly heeding the
words and example of the Master and changing my own life. | know that Jesus is patient
with me. That as Julian of Norwich says, Jesus looks at my shortcomings “with pity, not
with blame.” Jesus wants to see us properly housed. He wants us to be true disciples,
eager disciples, and ones who are already entering into the new life He offers, and who
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LENT /HOLY WEEK 2017

LIFTING are shaped by His call to love as He has loved us.

[8) In Lent, the Cathedral will be focusing on the question of our discipleship.

CHRIST. You may choose to reflect on a commitment you are thinking about accepting, or a
commitment that needs renewing. Sermons during the season will be touching upon

BUILDING discipleship. Our Wednesday evening studies will use Archbishop Rowan William’s

UP 2016 brief book ‘Being Disciples’, and on Saturday, 18 March, the Rev. Richard King,
Canon for Mission in our Diocese, will be coming to speak in the morning on

PEOPLE. discipleship and mission.

To follow Jesus, to be a disciple, means to take up His dream and to make it real
so that the love of God shows forth in our lives. May this Lent find us hearing again that
call to ‘Follow me” and being once again inspired by our Master and His dream.

God Bless,

Neil

Shrove Tuesday Pancake Supper
February 27 ~ 5:30pm to 7:00pm

Ash Wednesday Services
March 1 ~ 7:30am, 12:10pm, and 7:00pm




All Saints’ Cathedral ~ Services During Lent

Wednesday, March 1, DAY 1
~ ASH WEDNESDAY ~

7:30am  Eucharist

with imposition of ashes
Morning Prayer
Eucharist

with imposition of ashes
Evening Eucharist

with imposition of ashes

Thursday, March 2, DAY 2
8:30am Morning Prayer
12:10pm Eucharist

Friday, March 3, DAY 3
8:30am Morning Prayer

Saturday, March 4, DAY 4

SUNDAY, March 5, LENT' I
8:00am Holy Communion - BCP
9:15am  Holy Eucharist - BAS
11:00am Choral Eucharist
7:00pm Choral Evensong

Monday, March 6, DAY 5
8:30am  Morning Prayer

Tuesday, March 7 DAY 6
8:30am Morning Prayer

Wednesday, March 8 DAY 7
8:30am Morning Prayer

5:30pm  Eucharist

Thursday, March 9, DAY 8
8:30am  Morning Prayer
12:10pm Eucharist

Friday, March 10, DAY 9
8:30am Morning Prayer

Saturday, March 11, DAY 10

8:30am
12:10pm

7:00pm

Note: daylight savings time weekend

SUNDAY, March 12, LENT II
8:00am Holy Communion - BCP
10:30am  Joint Service, followed by

Annual General Meeting
7:00pm  Special Taizé with guests

Monday, March 13, DAY 11
8:30am Morning Prayer

Tuesday, March 14, DAY 12
8:30am  Morning Prayer

Wednesday, March 15, DAY 13

8:30am Morning Prayer
5:30pm  Eucharist

Thursday, March 16, DAY 14
8:30am Morning Prayer
12:10pm Eucharist

Friday, March 17, DAY 15
8:30am Morning Prayer

Saturday, March 18, DAY16

SUNDAY, March 19, LENT III
8:00am Holy Communion - BCP
9:15am  Holy Eucharist - BAS
I1:00am Choral Eucharist

Monday, March 20, DAY 17
8:30am Morning Prayer

Tuesday, March 21, DAY 18
8:30am Morning Prayer

Wednesday, March 22, DAY 19

8:30am Morning Prayer
5:30pm  Eucharist

Thursday, March 23, DAY 20
8:30am Morning Prayer

Friday, March 24, DAY 21
8:30am Morning Prayer

Saturday, March 25, DAY 22

SUNDAY, March 26, LENT IV
8:00am Holy Communion - BCP
9:15am  Holy Eucharist - BAS
I1:00am Choral Eucharist

Monday, March 27, DAY 23
8:30am  Morning Prayer

Tuesday, March 28, DAY 24
8:30am Morning Prayer

Wednesday, March 29, DAY 25
8:30am  Morning Prayer
5:30pm  Eucharist

Thursday, March 30, DAY 26
8:30am  Morning Prayer
12:10pm  Eucharist

Friday, March 31, DAY 27
8:30am Morning Prayer

Saturday, April 1, DAY 28

SUNDAY, April 2, LENTV
8:00am Holy Communion - BCP
9:15am  Holy Eucharist - BAS
I1:00am Choral Eucharist
7:00pm Choral Evensong

Monday, April 3, DAY 29
8:30am Morning Prayer

Tuesday, April 4, DAY 30
8:30am Morning Prayer

Wednesday, April 5, DAY 31
8:30am Morning Prayer

5:30pm  Eucharist

Thursday, April 6, DAY 32
8:30am Morning Prayer
12:10pm Eucharist

Friday, April 7, DAY 33
8:30am Morning Prayer

Saturday, April 8, DAY 34

~HOLY WEEK -

SUNDAY, April 9,
~PALM SUNDAY ~

8:00am Holy Communion - BCP]
9:00am Reading of Passion

with Eucharist

Reading of Passion

with Eucharist

Taizé

I 1:00am
7:00pm

Monday, April 10, DAY 35
8:30am  Morning Prayer

Tuesday, April 11, DAY 36
8:30am Morning Prayer

Wednesday, April 12, DAY 37

8:30am  Morning Prayer
5:30pm  Eucharist

Thursday, April 13, DAY 38

~MAUNDY THURSDAY ~

8:30am  Morning Prayer
10:00am Clergy Service

with Foot Washing, and
Blessing of Oils
Eucharist

Taizé Eucharist

with Foot Washing

12:10pm
7:00pm

Friday, April 14, DAY 39

~ GOOD FRIDAY ~
10:30am Stations Of The Cross
1:00pm Veneration of the Cross
5:00pm Vespers

Saturday, April 15 DAY 40

~HOLY SATURDAY ~
9:00am  Altar Guild Morning Prayer
8:00pm Easter Vigil
(Sunset at 8:35pm)

EASTER SUNDAY, April 16
8:00am Holy Communion - BCP
9:15am  Holy Eucharist - BAS

with Bishop Jane as

our celebrant

Choral Eucharist

with Bishop Jane as

our celebrant

7:00pm Choral Evensong

I 1:00am

3

Please note that
the Cathedral Office
will be closed
Good Friday & Easter Monday.

%)



LENTEN WEDNESDAY NIGHT STUDY

ROWAN WILLIAMS

ESSENTIALS OF THE CHRISTIAN LIFE

Based on former Archbishop of Canterbury’s 2016 book ‘Being Disciples’.
Each night we will discuss one of the 6 chapters in this book.
Copies of the book will be made available March 1 from the Cathedral office.
Sessions run from 7:00pm to 8:30pm.

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 8

Being Disciples

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 15

Faith, Hope and Love

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 22
Forgiveness

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 29
Holiness

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 5
Faith In Society

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12

Life In The Spirit




The Annual General Meeting
will be held Sunday, 12 March 2017
immediately following the 10:30am Joint Eucharist Service.
Copies of the Annual Report will be available at church on Sunday, March 5.

Our Monthly Service of Taizé
on March 12, at 7:00pm, will feature musicians and leadership
from the city-wide Taizé community.
Nine churches In Edmonton will be hosting ecumenical prayer services

throughout the year. We at All Saints’ Cathedral will be the hosts this night.




